# LUMEN®

February 17, 2025

Sherri L. Golden, Secretary New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor Post Office Box 350 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

RE: CenturyLink Communications, LLC (d/b/a Lumen Technologies Group) New Jersey Tariff No. 3, Interexchange Telecommunications Services – NEW FILING

Dear Secretary Camacho,

Enclosed for filing are the following revisions to the CenturyLink Communications, LLC New Jersey Tariff No. 3, IXC Services, submitted with a February 17, 2025 issue date and a proposed effective date of Marc 1, 2025:

SectionPage35th Revised Page 161043rd1043rd1043rd1043rdRevised Page 74

This filing increases the monthly rate for several residential calling plans. Affected customers were notified of the rate increases not less than 30 days prior to the proposed effective date.

Should you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please contact me at 913-884-1111 or via email.

Sincerely,

Christina L Chushuk

Christina L. Chushuk

Enclosures Telecommunications Services Catalog Revisions

c: Brian Lipman, NJ BPU Emily Smithman, NJ BPU Stefanie A. Brand, Dept of the Public Advocate

NJ2025-01

Christina L. Chushuk Government Operations Director Chris.Chushuk@Centurylink.com 6810 W. 193<sup>rd</sup> Street Stillwell, KS 66085 Tel: (913) 884-1111

### 3. CONSUMER VOICE LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

#### D. Calling Plans

- 4. CenturyLink Unlimited QLD3RE, OE3S5, OE3RE
- b. Terms and Conditions (Cont'd)
- (5) Certain restrictions apply. The CenturyLink Unlimited calling plan may not be used in conjunction with the following: auto dialers, prolonged long distance Internet access connections, call center applications including, but not limited to, auto dialers, PBX trunks, ground start line or trunks, ISDN services, foreign exchange services, public telephone services, public access smart-pay phones, analog to digital conversion digital PBX services, WATS services, PBX services, non-square electronic key telephone systems, hybrid key telephone systems, predictive calling/dialing systems, automatic outbound dialing systems, any type of automatic call distribution system, or the functional equivalent of any such system listed above. The Company may monitor customer's usage to ensure that customer's use of the CenturyLink Unlimited calling plan is consistent with the applicable restrictions. If the Company determines customer is in violation of above listed restrictions, customer shall forfeit eligibility for rates under this plan and will be moved to a usage sensitive plan of customer's choice.
- (6) If customer's usage exceeds 5,000 Minutes Of Use in any month, customer shall be presumed to be in violation of the applicable restrictions and it shall be the responsibility of customer to demonstrate to the Company that customer's use was not a violation of any of the restrictions.
- (7) The Company may take any other action permitted by this Tariff and applicable laws and regulations where misuse, abuse, improper use or a violation hereof is detected.
- (8) Call detail is provided.
- c. Rates and Charges

InterLATA

IntraLATA

• All Time Periods - Per Minute

Intrastate Monthly Rate <sup>[1]</sup>

• Per Line

**\$21.00** (I)

<sup>[1]</sup> The monthly rate which affords customers the ability to place unlimited interstate calls is located in the Company's Rates and Services Schedule Interstate and International No. 9.

Issued: February 17, 2025 By: Effective: March 1, 2025

Robyn Crichton Director-Government Operations 100 CenturyLink Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203

## **104.** Obsolete Business Voice Long Distance Service Offerings

- E. Voice Long Distance Services
- 10. Solutions Service Small Business Unlimited Solutions II
  - b. Terms and Conditions (Cont'd)

Option 1 - Small Business Unlimited Solutions ELDL630

To be eligible for this option, the Customer must subscribe to one of the following Embarq local exchange or Company competitive local exchange services: 1) Solutions-Business Package Priority Solution\* (including unlimited expanded local calling); or 2) Solutions-Business Package Sure Solution II (including unlimited expanded local calling; or 3) Solutions-Business Package Rotary Classic Solution (including unlimited expanded local calling); 4) Solutions-Business Package Economy Solution; 5) Solutions-Business Package Economy Bundle Solution II A; 6) Solutions-Business Package Complete Business Bundle; 7) Connection Central Bundle (including unlimited expanded local calling); 8) MultiLine Bundle, 9) Centrex Service II with a term discount plan. These services include unlimited expanded local calling, where offered; 12) Hosted MultiLine Bundle; or 13) Solutions II–Business Economy Bundle II B.

Option 2 - Extended Calling USA ELDL625

To be eligible for this option, the Customer must subscribe to one of the following Embarq local exchange or Company competitive local exchange services: 1) Solutions II-Business Connected II; or 2) Solutions II-Business Complete Business Bundle II; or 3) Solutions II – Complete Business Bundle III.

c. Rates and Charges

PER MINUTE

Dial 1 Rate

\$0.10

INTRASTATE Monthly Charge

Per Line

**\$12.50** (I)

Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to place interstate long distance calls is located in the Company's Interstate Rates and Services Schedules.

Issued: February 17, 2025 By: Effective: March 1, 2025

Robyn Crichton Director-Government Operations 100 CenturyLink Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203

104. Obsolete Business Voice Long Distance Service Offerings	
<ul> <li>E. Voice Long Distance Services</li> <li>14. Solutions Service – Business Unlimited Multiline ELDL699</li> <li>c. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)</li> </ul>	
(2) Intrastate Monthly Charge [1]	
	2-Year Term
<ul> <li>For 3 or fewer lines subscribed, each</li> <li>For 4 -9 lines subscribed, each</li> </ul>	\$15.00 (I) \$13.00 (I)
	3-Year Term
<ul> <li>For 3 or fewer lines subscribed, each</li> <li>For 4 -9 lines subscribed, each</li> </ul>	\$13.00 (I) \$11.50 (I)
(3) SDS and SDS Toll Free	
	Per Minute
• SDS and SDS Toll Free	\$0.10

[1] The interstate portion of the monthly recurring charge is located in the Company's Interstate Rates and Services Schedule.

Issued: February 17, 2025 By: Effective: March 1, 2025

Robyn Crichton Director-Government Operations 100 CenturyLink Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203

## **104.** OBSOLETE BUSINESS VOICE LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

- E. Voice Long Distance Services
- 18. Small Business Unlimited Solutions (Cont'd) ELDL630
  - c. Rates and Charges

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

Intrastate Monthly Recurring Charge	<b>\$16.00</b> (I)
Dial-1 Per Minute	0.00

The interstate monthly portion of the recurring charge is specified in the Company's Interstate Rates and Services Schedules.